

LAC No. 139/18

Mahesh Chand Gupta vs UOI

14.12.2020

Today, the matter has been taken up through physical hearing.

Present: Sh. M.C. Verma, counsel for the petitioner.

Ms. Mamta Tiwari, counsel for R-1/UOI.

Ms. Renu Gupta, proxy counsel for counsel Ms. Vartika Aggarwal for R-2/DDA.

Both the parties submit that leading case is pending and request for adjournment.

Request allowed.

Renotify on 15.09.2021.

(Pankaj Gupta)
ADJ-1(North)/Delhi/14.12.2020